
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/074183-2025 

Award

Development of West Yorkshire Creative Health System

West Yorkshire Combined Authority

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-074183
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05035d (view related notices)
Published 14 November 2025, 6:42pm

Scope 

Reference

99015

Description

The West Yorkshire Combined Authority has awarded a Contract for the Development of
West Yorkshire Creative Health System to align, amplify, and connect the creative health
sector across the region to improve health and wellbeing outcomes for the people of West
Yorkshire.

The Contract has a maximum value of £940,000.00, to be delivered, initially, for two years
with two possible extensions of one-year each.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/074183-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/074183-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05035d


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1. Development of West Yorkshire Creative Health
System

Supplier

university of Huddersfield

Contract value

£940,000 excluding VAT

£1,128,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

13 November 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

14 November 2025

Standstill period

End: 25 November 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed



Page 3 to 5

28 November 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 December 2025 to 1 December 2027

Possible extension to 1 December 2029

4 years, 1 day

Description of possible extension:

Extensions shall be subject to the availability of funds

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

92000000 - Recreational, cultural and sporting services

Contract locations

UKE4 - West Yorkshire

Information about tenders 

5 tenders received

5 tenders assessed in the final stage:



Page 4 to 5

4 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

4 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Supplier 

university of Huddersfield

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQHR-9818-MPVT

Queensgate

Huddersfield

HD1 3DH

United Kingdom

Email: tenderalerts@hud.ac.uk

Website: http://www.hud.ac.uk

mailto:tenderalerts@hud.ac.uk
http://www.hud.ac.uk


Page 5 to 5

Region: UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Development of West Yorkshire Creative Health System

Contracting authority 

West Yorkshire Combined Authority

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHYG-7328-ZLQJ

Wellington House, 40 - 50 Wellingon Street

Leeds

LS1 2DE

United Kingdom

Email: commercialteam@westyorks-ca.gov.uk

Region: UKE42 - Leeds

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:commercialteam@westyorks-ca.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Development of West Yorkshire Creative Health System
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	university of Huddersfield

	Contracting authority
	West Yorkshire Combined Authority


		2026-02-07T07:36:44+0000
	TCPDF




